
Tennessee Southern (14-3) -vs- Freed-Hardeman (5-7)
3/10/2026 at Henderson, Tenn. (Tucker Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hannah Jones (3-1)
Loss: Stella Gilbreath (7-2)
HBP: Stella Gilbreath
PB: None
 
Start: 3:04 PM   Time: 1:47   Weather: 76, Cloudy; Wind: Out @ 9mph
Game notes:
- 1:18 delay from at 4:34 p.m. to 6:03 p.m.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tennessee Southern 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 6 3
Freed-Hardeman 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 4 8 0

Tennessee Southern 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haley McDaniel cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ella Singletary 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Evi Edwards ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Alaina Grace King ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Carley Cook 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Marie Bodily rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mikayla McCain c 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Taylor Gilreath pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kurstin Warrick dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Hannah Lindsey 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Emory Hall lf 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Stella Gilbreath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 6 3 3 4 6

2B: Emory Hall (1)
E: Haley McDaniel (1); Ella Singletary (1); Alaina Grace King (1)

Freed-Hardeman 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Karli Quillin cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Chloe Carter lf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Myleah Hardy 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Madelyn Cornelius pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah Jones p 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Alivia Eggleston ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kaylea Howell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lana Rowland pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reagan Locke ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
Lynnlee Brown 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Briley Wigginton dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Aja Stovall pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christa Warren 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Annalee Qualls rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
Grayson Mayo c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 8 4 1 5 6

2B: Chloe Carter (1); Christa Warren (1)
SH: Chloe Carter (1); Annalee Qualls (1)
SF: Karli Quillin (1); Reagan Locke (1)
HBP: Hannah Jones (1)

Tennessee Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stella Gilbreath (L, 7-2) 5.2 8 4 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 23 28 5 8 74
Ava Harris 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 8
Totals 8 4 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 26 32 6 9 82

Freed-Hardeman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hannah Jones (W, 3-1) 7.0 6 3 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 27 30 12 5 116
Totals 6 3 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 27 30 12 5 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Tennessee Southern - Top of 1st UTS FHU
Haley McDaniel grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBBFFB). 0 0
Ella Singletary grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Alaina Grace King flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 0 0

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 1st UTS FHU
Karli Quillin singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Chloe Carter grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Karli Quillin advanced to second. 0 0
Myleah Hardy popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Hannah Jones struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 0 0

Tennessee Southern - Top of 2nd UTS FHU
Carley Cook grounded out to p (1-2 KFFB). 0 0
Marie Bodily flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Mikayla McCain flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 2nd UTS FHU
Reagan Locke flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Lynnlee Brown reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-2 KS). 0 0
Briley Wigginton grounded out to p (1-0 B); Lynnlee Brown advanced to second. 0 0
Christa Warren grounded out to ss (3-0 BBB). 0 0

Tennessee Southern - Top of 3rd UTS FHU
Kurstin Warrick struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFFFFS). 0 0
Hannah Lindsey flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBF). 0 0
Emory Hall doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 0 0
Haley McDaniel lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 3rd UTS FHU
Annalee Qualls singled up the middle, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, advanced to third on the
error (3-1 BBFB). 0 0
Karli Quillin flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Annalee Qualls scored, unearned. 0 1
Chloe Carter reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-0). 0 1
Myleah Hardy popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1
Hannah Jones struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1

Tennessee Southern - Top of 4th UTS FHU
Ella Singletary struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 0 1
Alaina Grace King singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 0 1
Carley Cook singled to center field (1-0 B); Alaina Grace King advanced to second. 0 1
Marie Bodily struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 0 1
Carley Cook advanced to second; Alaina Grace King advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Mikayla McCain walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Kurstin Warrick lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 4th UTS FHU
Reagan Locke struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 0 1
Lynnlee Brown grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 1
Briley Wigginton struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SKS). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tennessee Southern - Top of 5th UTS FHU
Hannah Lindsey flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 1
Emory Hall struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFFBS). 0 1
Haley McDaniel lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 5th UTS FHU
Christa Warren doubled down the rf line (0-0). 0 1
Annalee Qualls out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Christa Warren advanced to third. 0 1
Karli Quillin grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Chloe Carter doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Christa Warren scored. 0 2
Myleah Hardy singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Chloe Carter scored. 0 3
Alivia Eggleston pinch hit for Hannah Jones. 0 3
Alivia Eggleston singled through the left side (1-0 B); Myleah Hardy advanced to second. 0 3
Kaylea Howell pinch ran for Alivia Eggleston. 0 3
Reagan Locke grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 3

Tennessee Southern - Top of 6th UTS FHU
Hannah Jones to p for Kaylea Howell. 0 3
Ella Singletary grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 3
Alaina Grace King walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Carley Cook popped up to 2b (1-2 BKKF). 0 3
Marie Bodily flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 3

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 6th UTS FHU
Ava Harris to p for Stella Gilbreath. 0 3
Lynnlee Brown walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 0 3
Briley Wigginton reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Lynnlee Brown out at second ss to 2b. 0 3
Aja Stovall pinch ran for Briley Wigginton. 0 3
Christa Warren flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3
Annalee Qualls struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 0 3

Tennessee Southern - Top of 7th UTS FHU
Mikayla McCain walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Taylor Gilreath pinch ran for Mikayla McCain. 0 3
Kurstin Warrick singled through the left side (0-0); Taylor Gilreath advanced to second. 0 3
Hannah Lindsey reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Kurstin Warrick out at second ss to 2b;
Taylor Gilreath advanced to third. 0 3
Emory Hall singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Hannah Lindsey advanced to second; Taylor Gilreath scored. 1 3
Haley McDaniel fouled out to lf (1-2 BFFFF). 1 3
Evi Edwards pinch hit for Ella Singletary. 1 3
Emory Hall advanced to second; Hannah Lindsey advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Evi Edwards singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Emory Hall scored; Hannah Lindsey scored. 3 3
Ella Singletary pinch ran for Evi Edwards. 3 3
Alaina Grace King flied out to cf (2-2 FKBB). 3 3

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 7th UTS FHU
Mikayla McCain pinch ran for Taylor Gilreath. 3 3
Stella Gilbreath to p for Ava Harris. 3 3
Ella Singletary to 2b. 3 3
Mikayla McCain to c. 3 3
Karli Quillin grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 3
Chloe Carter singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 3 3
Myleah Hardy singled through the left side (1-1 KB); Chloe Carter advanced to second. 3 3
Hannah Jones hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Myleah Hardy advanced to second; Chloe Carter advanced to third. 3 3
Lana Rowland pinch ran for Hannah Jones. 3 3



Madelyn Cornelius pinch ran for Myleah Hardy. 3 3
Reagan Locke flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Lana Rowland advanced to second; Madelyn
Cornelius advanced to third; Chloe Carter scored. 3 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


